
1999 MSHSL SECTION 2A BOYS' 5K 
Blue Earth   Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
 1*   United South Central     64    2    6   11   21   24   26   33   18:06      1:29 
 2*   St. James                64    9   10   13   15   17   31   42   18:19        28 
 3*   Montgomery Lonsdale      64    3    5    7   22   27   40   46   18:03      1:32 
  4   Minn Valley Lutheran    122   18   20   25   29   30   48   49   18:46        26 
  5   Blue Earth Area         139    4   23   32   39   41   50   59   18:48      2:02 
  6   Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem   157    8   28   36   38   47   57   61   19:00      1:40 
  7   Nicollet                188   14   19   35   55   65             19:23      2:23 
  8   St. Peter               190    1   37   45   53   54   58   63   19:08      3:16 
  9   Maple River             233   12   43   56   60   62   74   79   19:39      2:05 
 10   Madelia/Truman          260   34   44   52   64   66   73   78   20:02      1:43 
 11   Buffalo Lake-Hector     315   16   70   71   76   82             21:21      5:23 
 12   New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg    343   51   68   69   72   83   84   85   21:52      6:06 
 13   Sibley East             380   67   75   77   80   81             22:22      2:40 
 
1*. United South Central 
    2  Tim Rauenhorst, 11          17:16   
    6  Jeff Gorden, 11             17:41   
   11  Adam Bruss, 12              18:09   
   21  Peter Cruz, 10              18:37   
   24  Eric Langsev, 10            18:45   
   26  Dustin Mershon, 12          18:51   
   33  Brandon Aukes, 11           19:07   
Time = 1:30:28     Places = 64 
 
2*. St. James 
    9  Ryan Zarka, 12              18:04   
   10  Dan Kern, 11                18:07   
   13  Dustin Kulseth, 12          18:19   
   15  Heath Runge, 12             18:30   
   17  Brandon Jeannot, 12         18:32   
   31  Nathan Faith, 9             19:01   
   42  Ben Peck, 10                19:30   
Time = 1:31:32     Places = 64 
 
3*. Montgomery Lonsdale 
    3  Kyle Clark, 10              17:20   
    5  Jason Wellentin, 11         17:37   
    7  Brandon Moen, 10            17:45   
   22  Greg Bisek, 10              18:37   
   27  R J Brezina, 9              18:52   
   40  Eric Dedl, 11               19:28   
   46  Travis Meger, 8             19:34   
Time = 1:30:11     Places = 64 
 
4. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   18  Tom Metzger, 10             18:32   
   20  Steve Corona, 12            18:35   
   25  Phil Moldenhauer, 10        18:46   
   29  Chris Mielke, 11            18:57   
   30  Justin Ohm, 11              18:58   
   48  Jacob Jaeger, 10            19:45   
   49  Jon Hemranson, 12           19:49   
Time = 1:33:48     Places = 122 
 
5. Blue Earth Area 
    4  Dan Histau, 9               17:27   
   23  Nathan Stindtman, 12        18:43   
   32  Jon Nelson, 11              19:04   
   39  Harley Hague, 11            19:16   
   41  Jason Engel, 12             19:29   
   50  Matt Bartley, 10            19:55   
   59  Ryan Milbrandt, 9           20:11   
Time = 1:33:59     Places = 139 
 
6. Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
    8  T J Smith, 10               18:00   
   28  Bill Caven, 11              18:54   
   36  Ben Wunderlich, 11          19:10   
   38  Dave Caven, 12              19:16   
   47  Jay Dreyer, 12              19:40   
   57  Marcus Matzke, 11           20:04   
   61  Mat Struck, 12              20:14   
Time = 1:35:00     Places = 157 
 

7. Nicollet 
   14  Ch Wilking                  18:23   
   19  Joe Bernau                  18:33   
   35  Josh Bernau                 19:09   
   55  Brent Krohn                 20:03   
   65  Jamie Wagner                20:46   
Time = 1:36:54     Places = 188 
 
8. St. Peter 
    1  Nathan Beerling, 12         16:47   
   37  Blake Honetschlager, 11     19:14   
   45  Jamie Seitzer, 7            19:33   
   53  Nathan Vetter, 10           20:01   
   54  Dustin McCabe, 10           20:03   
   58  Karl Buggert, 8             20:05   
   63  Ted Bolstad, 10             20:25   
Time = 1:35:38     Places = 190 
 
9. Maple River 
   12  Matt Graf, 12               18:10   
   43  Brian Ward, 11              19:31   
   56  Ned Shuck, 12               20:04   
   60  Patrick Pfeffer, 11         20:13   
   62  Chris Ward, 9               20:15   
   74  Kevin Johnson, 9            21:28   
   79  Darrick Proehl, 11          22:39   
Time = 1:38:13     Places = 233 
 
10. Madelia/Truman 
   34  Chris Hruby, 11             19:08   
   44  Adam Letterman, 10          19:32   
   52  Bob Bentele, 11             20:01   
   64  Justin Bosshart, 10         20:38   
   66  Chad Reckard, 11            20:51   
   73  Lyle Bineke, 7              21:25   
   78  Josh Pfeffer, 11            22:35   
Time = 1:40:10     Places = 260 
 
11. Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   16  Josh Jakobitz, 10           18:31   
   70  Dustin McCormick, 11        21:00   
   71  Mike Deal, 11               21:05   
   76  Brandon Miller, 9           22:15   
   82  Ken Deal, 9                 23:54   
Time = 1:46:45     Places = 315 
 
12. New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   51  Alex Barnett, 10            19:58   
   68  Joel Eastvold, 11           20:57   
   69  Paul Drure, 11              20:59   
   72  Ryan Graves, 10             21:22   
   83  Nick Kaplan, 12             26:04   
   84  Adrian Barnett, 12          26:04   
   85  Sam Britt, 10               26:08   
Time = 1:49:20     Places = 343 

 



13. Sibley East 
   67  Cory Rienfang, 7            20:55   
   75  Ryan McCarthy, 11           21:52   
   77  Chris Mosen, 11             22:29   
   80  Dom Herrmann, 8             22:57   
   81  Will Weber, 9               23:35   
Time = 1:51:48     Places = 380 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nathan Beerling, 12         16:47    St. Peter 
    2     2  Tim Rauenhorst, 11          17:16    United South Central 
    3     3  Kyle Clark, 10              17:20    Montgomery Lonsdale 
    4        Curtis Hartman, 12          17:22    Gibbon-Fairfax-Wnthrp 
    5        Travis Kalis, 12            17:26    Watrvlle-Elysian-Morr 
    6     4  Dan Histau, 9               17:27    Blue Earth Area 
    7     5  Jason Wellentin, 11         17:37    Montgomery Lonsdale 
    8     6  Jeff Gorden, 11             17:41    United South Central 
    9     7  Brandon Moen, 10            17:45    Montgomery Lonsdale 
   10     8  T J Smith, 10               18:00    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   11     9  Ryan Zarka, 12              18:04    St. James 
   12    10  Dan Kern, 11                18:07    St. James 
   13    11  Adam Bruss, 12              18:09    United South Central 
   14    12  Matt Graf, 12               18:10    Maple River 
   15    13  Dustin Kulseth, 12          18:19    St. James 
   16    14  Ch Wilking                  18:23    Nicollet 
   17        Bob Strand, 12              18:24    Watrvlle-Elysian-Morr 
   18    15  Heath Runge, 12             18:30    St. James 
   19    16  Josh Jakobitz, 10           18:31    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   20    17  Brandon Jeannot, 12         18:32    St. James 
   21    18  Tom Metzger, 10             18:32    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   22    19  Joe Bernau                  18:33    Nicollet 
   23    20  Steve Corona, 12            18:35    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   24    21  Peter Cruz, 10              18:37    United South Central 
   25    22  Greg Bisek, 10              18:37    Montgomery Lonsdale 
   26    23  Nathan Stindtman, 12        18:43    Blue Earth Area 
   27    24  Eric Langsev, 10            18:45    United South Central 
   28    25  Phil Moldenhauer, 10        18:46    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   29    26  Dustin Mershon, 12          18:51    United South Central 
   30    27  R J Brezina, 9              18:52    Montgomery Lonsdale 
   31        Craig Terresch, 10          18:53    Sleepy Eye-St. Mary's 
   32    28  Bill Caven, 11              18:54    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   33    29  Chris Mielke, 11            18:57    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   34    30  Justin Ohm, 11              18:58    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   35    31  Nathan Faith, 9             19:01    St. James 
   36    32  Jon Nelson, 11              19:04    Blue Earth Area 
   37    33  Brandon Aukes, 11           19:07    United South Central 
   38    34  Chris Hruby, 11             19:08    Madelia/Truman 
   39    35  Josh Bernau                 19:09    Nicollet 
   40    36  Ben Wunderlich, 11          19:10    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   41    37  Blake Honetschlager, 11     19:14    St. Peter 
   42    38  Dave Caven, 12              19:16    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   43    39  Harley Hague, 11            19:16    Blue Earth Area 
   44        Adam Kester, 8              19:27    Janesvll-Waldrf-Pembr 
   45    40  Eric Dedl, 11               19:28    Montgomery Lonsdale 
   46    41  Jason Engel, 12             19:29    Blue Earth Area 
   47    42  Ben Peck, 10                19:30    St. James 
   48    43  Brian Ward, 11              19:31    Maple River 
   49    44  Adam Letterman, 10          19:32    Madelia/Truman 
   50    45  Jamie Seitzer, 7            19:33    St. Peter 
   51        Nathan Witucki, 11          19:34    Gibbon-Fairfax-Wnthrp 
   52    46  Travis Meger, 8             19:34    Montgomery Lonsdale 
   53    47  Jay Dreyer, 12              19:40    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   54    48  Jacob Jaeger, 10            19:45    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   55    49  Jon Hemranson, 12           19:49    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   56    50  Matt Bartley, 10            19:55    Blue Earth Area 
   57    51  Alex Barnett, 10            19:58    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   58    52  Bob Bentele, 11             20:01    Madelia/Truman 
   59    53  Nathan Vetter, 10           20:01    St. Peter 
   60    54  Dustin McCabe, 10           20:03    St. Peter 
   61    55  Brent Krohn                 20:03    Nicollet 
   62    56  Ned Shuck, 12               20:04    Maple River 
   63    57  Marcus Matzke, 11           20:04    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   64    58  Karl Buggert, 8             20:05    St. Peter 
   65        Brett Mayhickwetz, 12       20:08    Sleepy Eye-St. Mary's 
   66    59  Ryan Milbrandt, 9           20:11    Blue Earth Area 
   67        Matt Wenninger, 9           20:12    Gibbon-Fairfax-Wnthrp 
   68    60  Patrick Pfeffer, 11         20:13    Maple River 
   69    61  Mat Struck, 12              20:14    Lk Crystal-Wellcm Mem 
   70    62  Chris Ward, 9               20:15    Maple River 
   71    63  Ted Bolstad, 10             20:25    St. Peter 



   72        Chris Haugen, 9             20:29    Sleepy Eye-St. Mary's 
   73    64  Justin Bosshart, 10         20:38    Madelia/Truman 
   74    65  Jamie Wagner                20:46    Nicollet 
   75    66  Chad Reckard, 11            20:51    Madelia/Truman 
   76    67  Cory Rienfang, 7            20:55    Sibley East 
   77    68  Joel Eastvold, 11           20:57    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   78    69  Paul Drure, 11              20:59    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   79    70  Dustin McCormick, 11        21:00    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   80        Ben Holkesvig, 7            21:01    Sleepy Eye-St. Mary's 
   81    71  Mike Deal, 11               21:05    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   82        Dan Chase, 12               21:19    Watrvlle-Elysian-Morr 
   83    72  Ryan Graves, 10             21:22    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   84    73  Lyle Bineke, 7              21:25    Madelia/Truman 
   85        Brian Oftedahl, 11          21:26    Janesvll-Waldrf-Pembr 
   86    74  Kevin Johnson, 9            21:28    Maple River 
   87    75  Ryan McCarthy, 11           21:52    Sibley East 
   88    76  Brandon Miller, 9           22:15    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   89    77  Chris Mosen, 11             22:29    Sibley East 
   90    78  Josh Pfeffer, 11            22:35    Madelia/Truman 
   91    79  Darrick Proehl, 11          22:39    Maple River 
   92    80  Dom Herrmann, 8             22:57    Sibley East 
   93    81  Will Weber, 9               23:35    Sibley East 
   94    82  Ken Deal, 9                 23:54    Buffalo Lake-Hector 
   95    83  Nick Kaplan, 12             26:04    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   96    84  Adrian Barnett, 12          26:04    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
   97    85  Sam Britt, 10               26:08    New Richlnd-Hartl-Eg 
 


